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Title

MATS A&N - Reconsideration

Federal Implementation Plan Addressing Regional Ozone Transport for the 2015 Ozone
National Ambient Air Quality Standards

Dispersants - Revisions to Subpart J Product Schedule Listing Requirements

RFS Set Rule

HFC Phasedown Rule for 2024 and Later Years

"Revised Definition of 'Waters of the United States''; Conforming

Toxic Substances Control Act Reporting and Recordkeeping Requirements for Perfluoroalkyl
and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances

Restrictions on the Use of HFCs under the AIM Act

NHSM Petition Response

Aviation Lead Emissions Endangerment Finding

Changes to Reporting Requirements for Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances and to Supplier
Notifications for Chemicals of Special Concern; Community Right-to-Know Toxic Chemical
Release Reporting

Adoption and Submittal of State Plans for Designated Facilities: Implementing Regulations
Under Clean Air Act Section 111(d)

New Source Performance Standards and Emission Guidelines for Crude Oil and Natural Gas
Facilities: Climate Review

PM NAAQS Reconsideration

Risk Management Program Safer Communities by Chemical Accident Prevention

Ethylene Oxide Sterilizers

Asbestos (Part |); TSCA §6(a) Rule

Multi-Pollutant Emissions Standards for Model Years 2027 and Later Light-Duty and Medium-
Duty Vehicles

Clean Trucks Plan--Phase 3 GHG Standards

HON and SOCMI NSPS, and Polymers and Resins

PFAS: NPDWR Rulemaking

Designating PFOA and PFOS as CERCLA Hazardous Substances

GHGRP Subpart W Rule

111(b) EGU GHG NSPS and 111(d) EGU GHG EG

MATS - Review of the RTR

Supplemental Effluent Limitations Guidelines and Standards for the Steam Electric Power
Generating Point Source Category

Hazardous and Solid Waste Management System: Disposal of Coal Combustion Residuals from
Electric Utilities; Legacy Surface Impoundments

Water Quality Standards Regulatory Revisions to Protect Tribal Reserved Rights

Methylene Chloride (MC); TSCA §6(a) Rule

Primary Copper Smelting RTR

Coke Ovens RTR

Signature Date
02/15/2023
03/15/2023

05/31/2023
06/20/2023
06/30/2023
08/28/2023
09/28/2023
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11/09/2023
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02/27/2024
03/01/2024
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04/22/2024
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05/23/2024
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Working Title
2015 Ozone NAAQS Interstate Transport SIP Disapprovals

VOC Exclusion of HFO-1336-mzz-E

NSPS Lead Acid Battery Manufacturing Plants and
NESHAP for Lead Acid Battery Manufacturing Area
Sources Technology Review

MATS A&N - Reconsideration

Miscellaneous Coating Manufacturing RTR Amendments
Wood Preservation Technology Review

Extension of Submittal Date for State Plans Required
Under the Affordable Clean Energy Rule

New Source Performance Standards Review for Industrial
Surface Coating of Plastic Parts for Business Machines

Redesignation of Stark County, Ohio for the 2008 Lead
(Pb) National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS)
Revision to Method 23

Revisions to Testing Provisions for Air Emission Sources
Supplemental Effluent Limitations Guidelines and
Standards for the Steam Electric Power Generating Point
Source Category - Initial Notification Date Extension

Federal Implementation Plan Addressing Regional Ozone
Transport for the 2015 Ozone National Ambient Air
Quality Standards

SNAP Refrigerants and Fire Suppression Listing Rule
Auto and Light-Duty Trucks NSPS Review

PIPs Exemptions (Derived from Newer Technologies)
Confidential Business Information Claims under the Toxic
Substances Control Act (TSCA)

Dispersants - Revisions to Subpart J Product Schedule
Listing Requirements

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Small
Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems Urbanized Area
Clarification

RFS Set Rule

HFC Production Baseline Rule

FIP Addressing Regional Ozone Transport for the 2015
Ozone NAAQS;Response to Judicial Stays of SIP
Disapproval Action for Certain States

HFC Phasedown Rule for 2024 and Later Years
Rescinding the Rule on Increasing Consistency and
Transparency in Considering Benefits and Costs in the
Clean Air Act Rulemaking Process

Hazardous Waste Generator Improvements and
Pharmaceuticals Rules; Technical Corrections

Title V Emergency Affirmative Defense Rule

Electric Arc Furnaces/Steel Plants NSPS Review

"Revised Definition of 'Waters of the United States'";
Conforming

FOIA Regs Update, Phase Il

Federal “Good Neighbor Plan” for the 2015 Ozone
National Ambient Air Quality Standards.

Reformulated Gasoline (RFG) Covered Areas
Restrictions on the Use of HFCs under the AIM Act
Revision to Ozone Monitoring Reference Method

NHSM Petition Response

Aviation Lead Emissions Endangerment Finding
Revisions to Preemption Regulations for Locomotives and
Locomotive Engines

Adoption and Submittal of State Plans for Designated
Facilities: Implementing Regulations Under Clean Air Act
Section 111(d)

New Source Performance Standards for Secondary Lead
Smelting

New Source Performance Standards and Emission
Guidelines for Crude Oil and Natural Gas Facilities:
Climate Review

Actual Signature

Date

01/31/2023

01/31/2023
02/07/2023

02/15/2023
02/15/2023
02/27/2023
03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023

03/07/2023
03/07/2023
03/07/2023

03/15/2023

04/19/2023
05/01/2023
05/24/2023
05/31/2023

05/31/2023

06/07/2023

06/20/2023

06/29/2023
06/29/2023

06/30/2023
07/06/2023

07/06/2023

07/12/2023
08/01/2023
08/28/2023

09/06/2023
09/21/2023

10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/05/2023
10/12/2023
10/17/2023
11/01/2023

11/09/2023

11/09/2023

11/30/2023

Determined OMB
Significance

Non-Significant
Non-Significant

Non-Significant
Non-Significant
Non-Significant

Non-Significant

Non-Significant
Non-Significant
Non-Significant

Non-Significant
Non-Significant
Significant

Non-Significant

Significant

Non-Significant

Non-Significant
Non-Significant

Significant
Non-Significant

Non-Significant

Non-Significant
Non-Significant
Significant

Non-Significant
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Non-Significant
Significant
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Significant
Significant
Non-Significant

Significant

Non-Significant

Stage
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Direct Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Interim Final

Final Rule
Final Rule

Direct Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Interim Final

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule

SAN
10209

8371
8602

6716.2
6934.1
8473
10477

8515

9631

5937
8335
8794.1

8670

6399
8511
7261
8223

4526

10123

8514

10894
8670.2

8838
6530.8

8687

8961
8150
11132

5630
8670.3

10290
8831
9344
7815
5934
8952.1

8606

9630

8510
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Restrictions on Use of HFCs under the AIM Act in
Residential and Light Commercial Air Conditioning and
Heat Pump Subsector

2024 Civil Monetary Penalty Inflation Adjustment

LA UIC Class VI Primacy

National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants:
Taconite Iron Ore Processing Amendments

PM NAAQS Reconsideration

Electric Arc Furnaces/Steel Plants NSPS Review

TSCA Fees Rule: 3-Year Review & Revisions

Request from States for Removal of Gasoline Volatility
Waiver - 211(h)(5)

Risk Management Program Safer Communities by
Chemical Accident Prevention

Gas Distribution and Bulk Gas Terminals Review
Ethylene Oxide Sterilizers

National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants:
Integrated Iron and Steel Manufacturing Facilities
Technology Review

Asbestos (Part 1); TSCA §6(a) Rule

Hazardous Substance Response Worst Case Discharge
Planning

Petroleum and Chemical Sector Reconsideration
Multi-Pollutant Emissions Standards for Model Years 2027
and Later Light-Duty and Medium-Duty Vehicles

Clean Trucks Plan--Phase 3 GHG Standards

HON and SOCMI NSPS, and Polymers and Resins
Revisions and Confidentiality Determinations for Data
Elements under the Greenhouse Gas Reporting Rule
Clean Water Act Methods Update Rule for the Analysis of
Effluent

PFAS: NPDWR Rulemaking

OSWI ACI

Designating PFOA and PFOS as CERCLA Hazardous
Substances

GHGRP Subpart W Rule

111(b) EGU GHG NSPS and 111(d) EGU GHG EG

MATS - Review of the RTR

CCR: Legacy Surface Impoundments

Supplemental Effluent Limitations Guidelines and
Standards for the Steam Electric Power Generating Point
Source Category

Protecting Tribal Reserved Rights in Water Quality
Standards

Methylene Chloride (MC); TSCA §6(a) Rule

Primary Copper Smelting RTR

CCR Revisions

SNAP Commercial and Industrial Refrigeration Rule

Coke Ovens RTR

12/20/2023 Significant

12/21/2023
12/28/2023 Exempt
01/31/2024 Significant

02/05/2024 Significant
02/05/2024 Non-Significant
02/05/2024 Significant
02/22/2024 Significant

02/27/2024 Significant

02/29/2024 Significant
03/01/2024 Significant
03/11/2024 Significant

03/14/2024
03/14/2024

03/15/2024 Non-Significant
03/19/2024 Significant

03/26/2024 Significant
03/28/2024 Significant
04/03/2024 Non-Significant

04/03/2024 Non-Significant

04/08/2024
04/11/2024
04/17/2024

04/22/2024 Significant
04/24/2024
04/24/2024 Significant
04/24/2024
04/24/2024 Significant

04/26/2024 Significant

04/29/2024 Significant
05/01/2024 Significant
05/14/2024 Non-Significant
05/22/2024 Non-Significant
05/23/2024 Significant

Interim Final

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Interim Final
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

Final Rule

Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule
Final Rule

11594

5906.8
9916
5925.1

8635
8150.1
7911
9845

5766.6

8202
7055
5919.1

8332
7881

9846
8953

8952
9327
7230

9346

8543
7547.3
7204

10246
8536
6716.3
7814
8794

8599

8155
7522
8464
10125
8471



