AAship	Title	Signature Date
OAR	MATS A&N - Reconsideration	02/15/2023
OAR	Federal Implementation Plan Addressing Regional Ozone Transport for the 2015 Ozone National Ambient Air Quality Standards	03/15/2023
OLEM	Dispersants - Revisions to Subpart J Product Schedule Listing Requirements	05/31/2023
OAR	RFS Set Rule	06/20/2023
OAR	HFC Phasedown Rule for 2024 and Later Years	06/30/2023
OW	"Revised Definition of 'Waters of the United States'"; Conforming	08/28/2023
OCSPP	Toxic Substances Control Act Reporting and Recordkeeping Requirements for Perfluoroalkyl and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances	09/28/2023
OAR	Restrictions on the Use of HFCs under the AIM Act	10/05/2023
OLEM	NHSM Petition Response	10/12/2023
OAR	Aviation Lead Emissions Endangerment Finding	10/17/2023
OCSPP	Changes to Reporting Requirements for Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances and to Supplier	10/18/2023
	Notifications for Chemicals of Special Concern; Community Right-to-Know Toxic Chemical Release Reporting	
OAR	Adoption and Submittal of State Plans for Designated Facilities: Implementing Regulations Under Clean Air Act Section 111(d)	11/09/2023
OAR	New Source Performance Standards and Emission Guidelines for Crude Oil and Natural Gas Facilities: Climate Review	11/30/2023
OAR	PM NAAQS Reconsideration	02/05/2024
OLEM	Risk Management Program Safer Communities by Chemical Accident Prevention	02/27/2024
OAR	Ethylene Oxide Sterilizers	03/01/2024
OCSPP	Asbestos (Part I); TSCA §6(a) Rule	03/14/2024
OAR	Multi-Pollutant Emissions Standards for Model Years 2027 and Later Light-Duty and Medium- Duty Vehicles	03/19/2024
OAR	Clean Trucks PlanPhase 3 GHG Standards	03/26/2024
OAR	HON and SOCMI NSPS, and Polymers and Resins	03/28/2024
OW	PFAS: NPDWR Rulemaking	04/08/2024
OLEM	Designating PFOA and PFOS as CERCLA Hazardous Substances	04/17/2024
OAR	GHGRP Subpart W Rule	04/22/2024
OAR	111(b) EGU GHG NSPS and 111(d) EGU GHG EG	04/24/2024
OAR	MATS - Review of the RTR	04/24/2024
OW	Supplemental Effluent Limitations Guidelines and Standards for the Steam Electric Power Generating Point Source Category	04/24/2024
OLEM	Hazardous and Solid Waste Management System: Disposal of Coal Combustion Residuals from Electric Utilities; Legacy Surface Impoundments	04/24/2024
OW	Water Quality Standards Regulatory Revisions to Protect Tribal Reserved Rights	04/26/2024
OCSPP	Methylene Chloride (MC); TSCA §6(a) Rule	04/29/2024
OAR	Primary Copper Smelting RTR	05/01/2024
OAR	Coke Ovens RTR	05/23/2024

	M	Actual Signature	Determined OMB		
AAship	Working Title	Date	Significance	Stage	SAN
OAR	2015 Ozone NAAQS Interstate Transport SIP Disapprovals	01/31/2023		Final Rule	10209
OAR	VOC Exclusion of HFO-1336-mzz-E	01/31/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	8371
OAR	NSPS Lead Acid Battery Manufacturing Plants and		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8602
0,	NESHAP for Lead Acid Battery Manufacturing Area	02,07,2020	iten eiginteane		0002
	Sources Technology Review				
OAR	MATS A&N - Reconsideration	02/15/2023		Final Rule	6716.2
OAR	Miscellaneous Coating Manufacturing RTR Amendments		Non-Significant	Final Rule	6934.1
OAR	Wood Preservation Technology Review		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8473
OAR	Extension of Submittal Date for State Plans Required Under the Affordable Clean Energy Rule	03/07/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	10477
OAR	New Source Performance Standards Review for Industrial	03/07/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	8515
	Surface Coating of Plastic Parts for Business Machines				
040	Dedesignation of Starly County, Ohio for the 2000 Lond	02/07/2022		Circl Dula	0001
OAR	Redesignation of Stark County, Ohio for the 2008 Lead	03/07/2023		Final Rule	9631
OAD	(Pb) National Ambient Air Quality Standards (NAAQS)	02/07/2022	Non Cignificant	Final Dula	5027
OAR OAR	Revision to Method 23 Revisions to Testing Provisions for Air Emission Sources		Non-Significant Non-Significant	Final Rule Final Rule	5937 8335
OW	Revisions to Testing Provisions for Air Emission Sources Supplemental Effluent Limitations Guidelines and		Non-Significant	Direct Final Rule	8794.1
0	Standards for the Steam Electric Power Generating Point	05/07/2025	Non-Significant	Direct Fillar Kule	0/94.1
	Source Category - Initial Notification Date Extension				
045		02/45/2022			0670
OAR	Federal Implementation Plan Addressing Regional Ozone Transport for the 2015 Ozone National Ambient Air	03/15/2023		Final Rule	8670
	Quality Standards				
OAR	SNAP Refrigerants and Fire Suppression Listing Rule	0//19/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	6399
OAR	Auto and Light-Duty Trucks NSPS Review		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8511
OCSPP	PIPs Exemptions (Derived from Newer Technologies)	05/24/2023	•	Final Rule	7261
OCSPP	Confidential Business Information Claims under the Toxic		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8223
00011	Substances Control Act (TSCA)	00,01,2020	iter eigenteant		0220
OLEM	Dispersants - Revisions to Subpart J Product Schedule	05/31/2023	Significant	Final Rule	4526
	Listing Requirements	,- ,			
OW	National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Small	06/07/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	10123
	Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems Urbanized Area				
	Clarification				
OAR	RFS Set Rule	06/20/2023		Final Rule	8514
OAR	HFC Production Baseline Rule	06/29/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	10894
OAR	FIP Addressing Regional Ozone Transport for the 2015	06/29/2023	Non-Significant	Interim Final	8670.2
	Ozone NAAQS;Response to Judicial Stays of SIP				
	Disapproval Action for Certain States				
OAR	HFC Phasedown Rule for 2024 and Later Years	06/30/2023	0	Final Rule	8838
OAR	Rescinding the Rule on Increasing Consistency and	07/06/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	6530.8
	Transparency in Considering Benefits and Costs in the				
	Clean Air Act Rulemaking Process	o= /oc /ocoo			
OLEM	Hazardous Waste Generator Improvements and	07/06/2023	Non-Significant	Direct Final Rule	8687
OAD	Pharmaceuticals Rules; Technical Corrections Title V Emergency Affirmative Defense Rule	07/12/2022	Non Cignificant	Final Dula	8061
OAR	<b>C</b> ,		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8961
OAR	Electric Arc Furnaces/Steel Plants NSPS Review		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8150 11132
OW	"Revised Definition of 'Waters of the United States'"; Conforming	08/28/2023	Significant	Final Rule	11152
OGC	FOIA Regs Update, Phase II	09/06/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	5630
OAR	Federal "Good Neighbor Plan" for the 2015 Ozone		Non-Significant	Interim Final	8670.3
e, iii	National Ambient Air Quality Standards.	00,21,2020			007010
OAR	Reformulated Gasoline (RFG) Covered Areas	10/05/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	10290
OAR	Restrictions on the Use of HFCs under the AIM Act	10/05/2023	•	Final Rule	8831
OAR	Revision to Ozone Monitoring Reference Method		Non-Significant	Final Rule	9344
OLEM	NHSM Petition Response	10/12/2023	-	Final Rule	7815
OAR	Aviation Lead Emissions Endangerment Finding	10/17/2023	Significant	Final Rule	5934
OAR	Revisions to Preemption Regulations for Locomotives and		Non-Significant	Final Rule	8952.1
	Locomotive Engines				
OAR	Adoption and Submittal of State Plans for Designated	11/09/2023	Significant	Final Rule	8606
	Facilities: Implementing Regulations Under Clean Air Act				
	Section 111(d)				
OAR	New Source Performance Standards for Secondary Lead	11/09/2023	Non-Significant	Final Rule	9630
	Smelting				
OAR	New Source Performance Standards and Emission	11/30/2023		Final Rule	8510
	Guidelines for Crude Oil and Natural Gas Facilities:				
	Climate Review				

OAR	Restrictions on Use of HFCs under the AIM Act in	12/20/2023 Significant	Interim Final	11594
0,	Residential and Light Commercial Air Conditioning and	12, 20, 2020 olg		1100 .
	Heat Pump Subsector			
OECA	2024 Civil Monetary Penalty Inflation Adjustment	12/21/2023	Final Rule	5906.8
OW	LA UIC Class VI Primacy	12/28/2023 Exempt	Final Rule	9916
OAR	National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants:	01/31/2024 Significant	Final Rule	5925.1
	Taconite Iron Ore Processing Amendments			
OAR	PM NAAQS Reconsideration	02/05/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8635
OAR	Electric Arc Furnaces/Steel Plants NSPS Review	02/05/2024 Non-Significant	Interim Final	8150.1
OCSPP	TSCA Fees Rule: 3-Year Review & Revisions	02/05/2024 Significant	Final Rule	7911
OAR	Request from States for Removal of Gasoline Volatility	02/22/2024 Significant	Final Rule	9845
	Waiver - 211(h)(5)			
OLEM	Risk Management Program Safer Communities by	02/27/2024 Significant	Final Rule	5766.6
	Chemical Accident Prevention			
OAR	Gas Distribution and Bulk Gas Terminals Review	02/29/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8202
OAR	Ethylene Oxide Sterilizers	03/01/2024 Significant	Final Rule	7055
OAR	National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants:	03/11/2024 Significant	Final Rule	5919.1
	Integrated Iron and Steel Manufacturing Facilities			
	Technology Review			
OCSPP	Asbestos (Part I); TSCA §6(a) Rule	03/14/2024	Final Rule	8332
OLEM	Hazardous Substance Response Worst Case Discharge	03/14/2024	Final Rule	7881
	Planning			
OAR	Petroleum and Chemical Sector Reconsideration	03/15/2024 Non-Significant	Final Rule	9846
OAR	Multi-Pollutant Emissions Standards for Model Years 2027	03/19/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8953
	and Later Light-Duty and Medium-Duty Vehicles			
OAR	Clean Trucks PlanPhase 3 GHG Standards	03/26/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8952
OAR	HON and SOCMI NSPS, and Polymers and Resins	03/28/2024 Significant	Final Rule	9327
OAR	Revisions and Confidentiality Determinations for Data	04/03/2024 Non-Significant	Final Rule	7230
	Elements under the Greenhouse Gas Reporting Rule			
OW	Clean Water Act Methods Update Rule for the Analysis of	04/03/2024 Non-Significant	Final Rule	9346
	Effluent	/		
OW	PFAS: NPDWR Rulemaking	04/08/2024	Final Rule	8543
OAR	OSWI ACI	04/11/2024	Final Rule	7547.3
OLEM	Designating PFOA and PFOS as CERCLA Hazardous	04/17/2024	Final Rule	7204
040	Substances	04/22/2024 Similiant	Sizel Dule	10246
OAR	GHGRP Subpart W Rule	04/22/2024 Significant	Final Rule Final Rule	10246 8536
OAR OAR	111(b) EGU GHG NSPS and 111(d) EGU GHG EG	04/24/2024	Final Rule	6716.3
OLEM	MATS - Review of the RTR CCR: Legacy Surface Impoundments	04/24/2024 Significant 04/24/2024	Final Rule	7814
OVEN	Supplemental Effluent Limitations Guidelines and	04/24/2024 04/24/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8794
000	Standards for the Steam Electric Power Generating Point	04/24/2024 Significant	Filidi Kule	0794
	Source Category			
ow	Protecting Tribal Reserved Rights in Water Quality	04/26/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8599
011	Standards	04/20/2024 Significant	T mar Nuic	0555
OCSPP	Methylene Chloride (MC); TSCA §6(a) Rule	04/29/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8155
OAR	Primary Copper Smelting RTR	05/01/2024 Significant	Final Rule	7522
OW	CCR Revisions	05/14/2024 Non-Significant	Final Rule	8464
OAR	SNAP Commercial and Industrial Refrigeration Rule	05/22/2024 Non-Significant	Final Rule	10125
OAR	Coke Ovens RTR	05/23/2024 Significant	Final Rule	8471
				0.72